CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY.

BY-LAW NO. 704.

A BY-LAW TO amend the "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law 1926".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. Section Two (2) of the Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law 1926, being By-law No. 535 of the Corporation as amended by By-law No. 537, intituled the "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law 1926, Amendment By-law 1926" and as further amended by By-law No. 549 intituled the "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law 1926, Amendment By-law No. 2, 1926" is hereby repealed and the following substituted therefor:
- "2. Before any such connection is made, application must be made by the owner, to the Municipal Engineer in the form of "Schedule A" of this By-law and there shall be paid with each application a few of Twenty-five (\$25.00) Dollars."
- 2. This By-law shall take effect upon the day and date of registration hereof.
- 3. This By-law may be cited as the "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law, 1926, Amendment By-law 1928".

DONE AND PASSED in open Council this Twenty-third

(23rd) day of April, A. D. 1928.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Thirtieth (30th) day of April, A. D. 1928.



MEEVE

CLERK

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by the Municipal Council, on the Thirtieth (30th) day of April, 1928.

CLERK.